ANNUAL

QUARTERLY

PER CREDIT

PER CREDIT

EXCESS CREDIT SURCHARGE

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee
Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee
Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee
Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee
Building Fee
Maximum S & A Fee
Tuition and Fees

Operating Fee Only

RESIDENTS

Lower Division

NONRESIDENTS

NONRESIDENTS

RESIDENTS

2024-25 WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE RATES

Upper Division

NONRESIDENTS

NONRESIDENTS

OUT-OF-STATE

INTERNATIONAL

OUT-OF-STATE

INTERNATIONAL

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter

$3,742.05
$522.60

$507.45
$4,772.10

$1,247.35
$174.20

$169.15
$1,590.70

$3,742.05
$1,083.15

$507.45
$5,332.65

$1,247.35
$361.05

$169.15
$1,777.55

$9,320.70
$1,083.15

$507.45
$10,911.30

$3,106.90
$361.05

$169.15
$3,637.10

$6,590.40
$522.60

$507.45
$7,620.45

$2,196.80
$174.20

$169.15
$2,540.15

$6,590.40
$1,083.15

$507.45
$8,181.00

$2,196.80
$361.05

$169.15
$2,727.00

$19,483.80
$1,083.15

$507.45
$21,074.40

$6,494.60
$361.05

$169.15
$7,024.80

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

1-10 Credits

$99.66
$14.81

$13.12
$127.59

$99.66
$33.01

$13.12
$145.79

$282.00
$33.01

$13.12
$328.13

$219.68
$14.81

$13.12
$247.61

$219.68
$33.01

$13.12
$265.81

$649.46
$33.01

$13.12
$695.59

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit

between 11 and 18

Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit

between 11 and 18

$50.15 $50.15 $57.38 $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
$5.22 $6.19 $6.19 $5.22 $6.19 $6.19
$7.59 $7.59 $7.59 $7.59 $7.59 $7.59
$62.96 $63.93 $71.16 $12.81 $13.78 $13.78

19+ Credits 19+ Credits 19+ Credits 19+ Credits 19+ Credits 19+ Credits
$114.47 $114.47 $315.01 $234.49 $234.49 $682.47




