2024-25 WASHINGTON STATE COMMUNITY COLLEGE TUITION AND FEE RATES

		Lower Division			Upper Division			
		RESIDENTS	NONRESIDENTS	NONRESIDENTS	RESIDENTS	NONRESIDENTS	NONRESIDENTS	
			OUT-OF-STATE	INTERNATIONAL		OUT-OF-STATE	INTERNATIONAL	
	ī							
		Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter			Assumes 15 Credits per Quarter			
ANNUAL	Operating Fee	\$3,742.05	\$3,742.05	\$9,320.70	\$6,590.40	\$6,590.40	\$19,483.80	
	Building Fee	\$522.60	\$1,083.15	\$1,083.15	\$522.60	\$1,083.15	\$1,083.15	
	Maximum S & A Fee	<u>\$507.45</u>	<u>\$507.45</u>	<u>\$507.45</u>	<u>\$507.45</u>	<u>\$507.45</u>	<u>\$507.45</u>	
	Tuition and Fees	\$4,772.10	\$5,332.65	\$10,911.30	\$7,620.45	\$8,181.00	\$21,074.40	
OHARTERIY	On aveting Fee	Ć1 247 25	ć1 247 2F	¢3.100.00	ć2 10C 00	¢2.100.00	¢C 404 C0	
QUARTERLY	Operating Fee	\$1,247.35 \$174.20	\$1,247.35 \$361.05	\$3,106.90 \$361.05	\$2,196.80 \$174.20	\$2,196.80 \$361.05	\$6,494.60 \$361.05	
	Building Fee		·	•	•	•		
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$169.15	\$169.15	\$169.15	\$169.15	\$169.15	\$169.15	
	Tuition and Fees	\$1,590.70	\$1,777.55	\$3,637.10	\$2,540.15	\$2,727.00	\$7,024.80	
		1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits	1-10 Credits	
PER CREDIT	Operating Fee	\$99.66	\$99.66	\$282.00	\$219.68	\$219.68	\$649.46	
TEN CHEDIT	Building Fee	\$14.81	\$33.01	\$33.01	\$14.81	\$33.01	\$33.01	
	Maximum S & A Fee	\$13.12	\$13.12	\$13.12	\$13.12	\$13.12	\$13.12	
	Tuition and Fees	\$127.59	\$145.79	\$328.13	\$247.61	\$265.81	\$695.59	
	raidon ana rees	Ų127.33	\$143.73	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	\$247.02	7203.01	, , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , , 	
		Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit between 11 and 18			Average Incremental Increase for Each Credit			
		between 11 and 18			between 11 and 18			
PER CREDIT	Operating Fee	\$50.15	\$50.15	\$57.38	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	Building Fee	\$5.22	\$6.19	\$6.19	\$5.22	\$6.19	\$6.19	
	Maximum S & A Fee	<u>\$7.59</u>	<u>\$7.59</u>	<u>\$7.59</u>	<u>\$7.59</u>	<u>\$7.59</u>	<u>\$7.59</u>	
	Tuition and Fees	\$62.96	\$63.93	\$71.16	\$12.81	\$13.78	\$13.78	
EXCESS CREDIT SURCHARGE		19+ Credits	19+ Credits	19+ Credits	19+ Credits	19+ Credits	19+ Credits	
	Operating Fee Only	\$114.47	\$114.47	\$315.01	\$234.49	\$234.49	\$682.47	